RESOLUTION	NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, REJECTING ALL BIDS RECEIVED IN RESPONSE TO INVITATION TO BID (ITB) #24-006 FOR FEMA HMGP-4337-441-R WIND HARDENING FIRE STATION 1, PURSUANT TO SECTION 2-834(4) OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the bids received in response to ITB 24-006 for FEMA HMGP-4337-441-R Wind Hardening for Fire Station 1 exceeded budget allocations, and City staff recommends rejecting the bids for this project in the best interests of the City, pursuant to Section 2-834(4) of the Code of Ordinances; and

WHEREAS, staff recommends seeking additional grant funding and updating design requirements to meet updated standards, and re-bidding the project at a later date; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the bids received in response to ITB 24-006, for HMGP-4337-441-R Wind Hardening for Fire Station 1 are hereby rejected pursuant to city code of ordinances section 2-834(4).

the Presiding	Officer and the	e Clerk of the Commiss	sion.
Passed an	d adopted by th	ne City Commission at	a meeting held this
day of		_, 2024.	
Authentic	ated by the Pre	siding Officer and Cle	rk of the Commission
on	day of	, 2024.	
Filed wit	h the Clerk on		, 2024.
	Mayor Danise H	Henriquez	
	Vice Mayor Cla	ayton Lopez	
	Commissioner I	Lissette Carey	
	Commissioner N	Monica Haskell	
	Commissioner N	Mary Lou Hoover	
	Commissioner S	Sam Kaufman	
	Commissioner I	Donald "Donie' Lee	
ATTEST:		DANISE HENRIQUEZ, MA	AYOR
KERI O'BRIEN,	CITY CLERK	_	

Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately

upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of